

UL

IA No: GA-Com 3 of 2024
AS-Com No. 7 of 2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
(Commercial Division)

Patanjali Foods Ltd.
Versus
M.T. Erawan 12 (IMO No. 9301366) & Anr.

Before:
The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date: 10th December 2024

Appearance:
Ms. Rituparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Megha Yadav, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Sr. Advocate
for the defendant

The Court: By consent of the parties, the matter is treated on the Day's List.

It is submitted by both the parties that there is an inadvertent typographical error in the order dated 9 December, 2024. Instead of prayer (c) of the Notice of Motion being allowed it is inadvertently been recorded as prayer (a) of the Notice of Motion being granted.

The order dated 2 December, 2024 stands corrected to the above extent only.

It is clarified that the security to be furnished in terms of the order dated 18 October, 2024 is Rs. 13,05,66,505/-.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.