

OCD-8

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/4/2024
In AS-COM/7/2024

PATANJALI FOODS LTD.
VS.
M.T. ERAWAN 12 (IMO NO.9301366) AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date: 11th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Ms. Rituparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Megha Yadav, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rohit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Satyaki Mitra, Adv.
...for the defendants.

The Court : The plaintiff has filed this application for amendment of the plaint.

Respondent/registered owner wants to file an affidavit to the said application for amendment.

Such prayer is allowed.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within one week; reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear after completion of the aforementioned period.

All parties are to act on the basis of server copy of this order.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

KB