

IA No.GA-COM 5 of 2025
IN
AS-COM 7 of 2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED
VS
M. T. ERAWAN 12 (IMO NO. 9301366) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 4th August, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Mkukherji, Adv.
Mr. Satyaki Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Swastika Sengupta, Adv.
. . for the defendants

Ms. Rituparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Choudhary, Adv.
. . . for plaintiff.

The Court : After hearing the petitioner and the respondent it appears that this application can be more effectively adjudicated after filing of affidavits.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 22nd August, 2025; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 12th September, 2025. Let this matter appear on 4th November, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)