

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA-COM/5/2025
IN
AS-COM/7/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED
VERSUS
M. T. ERAWAN 12 (IMO NO.9301366) & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 9th December, 2025.

Ms. Rituparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Megha Yadav, Adv.
. . . for the plaintiff.

Mr. Satyaki Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Ratul Deb Banerjee, Adv.
For the defendants.

The Court : It appears that the Counsel representing the parties are unable to arrive at a consensus date and as such the matter is being adjourned on regular basis.

Let this matter go out of the list with liberty to mention.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa