

IA No.GA-COM 7 of 2026
IN
AS-COM 7 of 2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED
VS
M. T. ERAWAN 12 (IMO NO. 9301366) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 23rd April, 2026.

Appearance :
Mr. Rohit Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Satyaki Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Ratul Deb Banerjee, Adv.
. . . for defendant no.2/applicant.

The Court : This is an application by the defendant no.2 being the owner of the vessel M. T. Erawan 12 (IMO No.9301366) for return of the security given by them for release of the vessel which was arrested pursuant to orders passed in an application filed in the above admiralty suit.

The plaintiff remains unrepresented.

On behalf of the applicant it is submitted that there is no scope of passing any interim order and as such, directions for filing of affidavits may be given to expedite the matter.

Considering such submission, the matter is taken up in the absence of the plaintiff. Let affidavits be filed.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 8th May, 2026; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 22nd May, 2026. Matter to appear in the monthly list of June, 2026 under the heading 'Adjourned Motion'.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)